and covenants herein after appearing and contained.

AND WHEREAS in pursuance of the said decision, the
said  Board  vide  No.Motilal  Nagar-I/File-45/L-Br./5228  dated
24/10/2001  and  letter  No.CO/MB/ALM/(B)/Madhya
Pradesh/4828/2002  dated  02.11.2002  for  Rs.40,17,151/-
(Rupees  Forty  Lakhs Seventeen Thousand  One Hundred and
Fifty One Only) towards lease premium, 1% annual lease rent,
8% capitalized lease rent and nominal lease rent Rs. 1/- per year
for 30 years and legal charges for school and for playground
Lease Premium, annual lease rent and nominal lease rent Rs.1/-
per year for 30 years (as per Schedule II affixed herewith) on